rem	U.S.DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
RECORDATION FO	PRM COVER SHEET	
PATENT	rs only	
	Atty. Docket No.: OOCL-505 (POLA-11073-US)	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies);	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Keiji KUNISHIGE, Koichi NAKATA, Osamu NONAKA	Name: Olympus Imaging Corp.	
	Address: 43-2, Hatagaya 2-chome	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?YesXX No	City: Shibuya-ku State: Tokyo 151-0072 Country: Japan	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
XX AssignmentMerger		
Security Agreement Change of Name		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes XX No	
Execution Date: April 18, 2011		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
The production of the parameter (b).		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execu	ition date of the application is:	
A Potent Application No. (a) 12/004 671	Antonia Marife (A)	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 13/094,671 B. F	Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attac	hed?Yes XX No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
Name: <u>John C. Pokotylo, Esq.</u>	Enclosed (included with Filing Fees)	
STRAUB & POKOTYLO	XX Any fees required are authorized to be	
Customer No. 26479	charged to the deposit account listed below.	
Internal Address:		
Street Address: 788 Shrewsbury Ave.	8. Deposit account number:	
	<u>50-1049</u>	
City: Tinton Falls State: NJ ZIP: 07724	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature		
10 the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true	and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document	
John C. Pokotylo	April 27, 2011	
	ature Date	
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet plus assignment: 2	
OMB No. 0651-0011(exp.4/94)		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	Do not detach this portion	
with required cover sheet information to.		
Commissioner of Pater	nts and Trademarks	
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services		
P.O. Box 1450		
Alexandria, VA 22313-1	4501	
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average	e about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time to	
reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this		
burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office		
of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.		

PATENT REEL: 026199 FRAME: 0110

11 P 00 5 8 6 (P 0 L A - 110 7 3 - US)

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dolla inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))	ar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable	consideration paid to the undersigned
OLYMPUS IMAGING CORP.		
43-2, Hatagaya 2-chome, Shibuya-ku	ı, Tokyo 151-0072 Japan	
		201 P 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10
(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is h ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and in (Title of Invention)		NOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to
IMAGING APPARATUS		***
relating to International Patent Application PCT/JP_executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed		for Letters Patent of the United States was
(a) executed on	; (Insert date of execution of appl	ication, if not concurrent)
(b) filed on April 26, 2011		y authorized to insert in (b) the specified
Serial No. 13/094,671 ;	data, when known.	y aunorizea to insert in (v) the specifica
and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the substitute, reissue or reexamination application based including any extensions thereof (collectively, herein	thereon, for the full term or terms for which th	e said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and
The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable including in the preparation and prosecution of said a reexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any lists to include but not be limited to executing all paps sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing evident.	e or expedient, for securing, maintaining and opplication(s) and the issuance of said Letters I digation or other legal proceeding which may a sers, including separate assignments and declar	enforcing protection for said invention, Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, rise or be declared in relation to same, suc
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inven	ntor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signatur	o(s).
" Keizi Kunishize	Keiji KUNISHIGE	Apr. 18, 2011
(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
2) Koichi nakata	Koichi NAKATA	Apr. 18, 2011
(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
3) Osemu Rosata	Osamu NONAKA	Apr. 18, 2011
(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
5)(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
6)(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)

PATENT REEL: 026199 FRAME: 0111

RECORDED: 04/27/2011